commissioner, after providing the aggregator with notice and an opportunity to respond, may suspend the aggregator’s service
to customers pending a full vote of the commission.

(m)  (1) The commission shall require each community choice aggregator with gross annual revenues exceeding fifteen million
dollars ($15,000,000) to annually submit a detailed and verifiable plan to the commission for increasing procurement from small,
local, and diverse business enterprises in all categories, including, but not limited to, renewable energy, energy storage system,
and smart grid projects.

(2) (A) The commission shall require each community choice aggregator with gross annual revenues exceeding fifteen million
dollars ($15,000,000) to annually submit a report to the commission regarding its procurement from women, minority, disabled
veteran, and LGBT business enterprises in all categories, including, but not limited to, renewable energy, energy storage
system, and smart grid projects.

[...]

(a) (1) The commission shall provide a report to the Legislature on September 1 of each year, on the progress of activities
undertaken by each electrical corporation, gas corporation, water corporation, wireless telecommunications service provider,
electric service provider, and telephone corporation with gross annual California revenues exceeding twenty-five million dollars

($25,000,000), by each community choice aggregator with gross annual revenues exceeding fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000),
and by each electrical corporation, gas corporation, water corporation, wireless telecommunications service provider, electric
service provider, and telephone corporation with gross annual California revenues exceeding fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000),
but not more than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), in the implementation of women, minority, disabled veteran, and
LGBT business enterprise development programs pursuant to Article 5 (commencing with Section 8281) of Chapter 7 of Division
4. The report shall include information about which procurements are made with women, minority, disabled veteran, and LGBT

[...]

8283.  (a)  The commission shall require each electrical corporation, gas corporation, water corporation, wireless
telecommunications service provider, electric service provider, and telephone corporation with gross annual California revenues
exceeding twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), and their commission-regulated subsidiaries and affiliates, to submit annually
a detailed and verifiable plan for increasing procurement from women, minority, disabled veteran, and LGBT business enterprises
in all categories, including, but not limited to, renewable energy, energy storage system, wireless telecommunications,